Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
 Thin Film Chip Resistor
SUSUMU CO.,LTD RG series
• High Reliability and Excellent Stability at different environmental conditions
• Low noise, THIN FILM(NiCr) construction
• EIA Standard case size(0402, 0603, 0805, 1206)
• RoHS Compliance and 100% Lead-Free (Matte Sn termination finished)

R G 3 2 1 6 2 .0 5 .0 2 .0
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Sldering Temperature Profile
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
10 Sec.
1-5oC/Sec.1-5oC/Sec.
1-9oC/Sec.
120 Sec.
Peak Temperature 260oC
Power Derating Curve
:For operation above 85degC, power rating must be
derated according to the following chart
Recommended Reflow Curve
R G  1 6 0 8  N  T 5  W1 0 4-
T Y P E  S ize
1 0 0 5
1 6 0 8
2 0 1 2
3 2 1 6
T C R
V = 5 p p m /oC
N = 1 0 p p m /oC
P = 2 5 p p m /oC
Q = 5 0 p p m /oC
R = 1 0 0 p p m /oC
-
R -Va lu es
3  d ig its  fo r E 2 4  se r ie s
(E x .1 0 4 = 1 0 0 K  oh m )
4  d ig its  fo r E 9 6  se r ie s
(E x .4 9 9 2 = 4 9 .9 K  oh m )
To le ra n c e
P = 0 .0 2 %
W = 0 .0 5 %
B = 0 .1 %
C = 0 .2 5 %
D = 0 .5 %
P a c k a g e
T 1 = 1 0 0 0
T 5 = 5 0 0 0
-
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
 Thin Film Chip Resistor
SUSUMU CO.,LTD RG series
Reliability Test Data
Tape & Reel Dimensions (mm)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Thin Film Resistors - SMD category: